

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4088 OF 2025

Shardul Damodar PujariPETITIONER

V/S

Revati Shardul PujariRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3881 OF 2025

Shardul PujariPETITIONER

V/S

Revati PujariRESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

Ms. Mrinal Ashwin Shelar for the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE J**

DATE : 10th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)