

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4088 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3881 OF 2025**

Shardul Damodar Pujari .Petitioner

Vs.

Revati Shardul Pujari .Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9635 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4088 OF 2025**

Shardul Pujari .Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Shardul Damodar Pujari .Petitioner

Vs.

Revati Shardul Pujari .Respondent

Mr. Gaurav Sinha a/w. Mr. Anish Shahapurkar and Mr. Hridgensh Sharma, Advocates, for the Petitioner/Applicant
Mr. S. S. Patwardhan i/b. Ms. Mrinal A. Shelar, Advocates, for the Respondent

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 08.07.2025

P C.

1. The two Petitions along with Interim Application will require some time for adjudication.

2. By consent, stand over to **28.07.2025**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)