

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4088 OF 2025

Shardul Damodar Pujari ...Petitioner

Versus

Revati Shardul Pujari ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9635 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4088 OF 2025

Shardul Pujari ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Shardul Damodar Pujari ...Petitioner

Versus

Revati Shardul Pujari ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3881 OF 2025

Shardul Damodar Pujari ...Petitioner

Versus

Revati Shardul Pujari ...Respondent

Mr. Anish Shahapurkar a/w Gaurav Sinha, for the Petitioner in both
Writ Petitions.

Ms. Mrinal A. Shelar, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 25 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Both the learned Counsel state that the Order dated 18th
September 2025 passed by this Court has been complied with.

2. Stand over to **29th September 2025**. To be shown fairly 'high on board'.
3. Till next date, no coercive steps be taken.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]